

S.B. CIVIL FIRST APPEAL NO. 35/2011.
Rajkumari Rajyashree Kumari
Vs.
Her Highness Rajmata Smt. Sushila & Ors.
..

Date of Order :: **19th September, 2016.**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Mr. Rajendra Kataria]
Mr. H.L. Kela &
Mr. Rishabh Shrimali on behalf of
Mr. Suresh Shrimali], for the appellant.
Mr. Anirudh Khatri on behalf of
Mr. Manish Shishodia, for the respondents.

<<>>

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents
seeks adjournment to which, the other side has no objection.

Put up after two weeks, as prayed.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI), J.