

S.B. CIVIL FIRST APPEAL NO. 35/2011.
Rajkumar Rajyashre Kumari
Vs.
Her Highness Rajmata Smt. Sushila & Ors.
..

Date of Order :: **3rd October, 2016.**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Mr. Manish Shishodia, for the respondents.

<<>>

The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he
is filing reply today.

Put up after one week, as prayed.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI), J.