

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 35 / 2011

Rajkumari Rajyashree Kumari

----Appellant

Versus

Her Highness Rajmata Smt.Sushila & Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1760 / 2012

Rajkumari Rajyashree Kumari

----Appellant

Versus

Rajmata Smt.Sushila Kumari & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Suresh Shrimali

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Shishodia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Order

05/05/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to provide the copy of the application filed under Order 47 Rule 1 CPC to the opposite counsel within a period of three days.

List on 23rd May, 2017.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI), J.