

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 35 / 2011

Rajkumari Rajyashree Kumari

----Appellant

Versus

Her Highness Rajmata Smt.Sushila & Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1760 / 2012

Rajkumari Rajyashree Kumari

----Appellant

Versus

Rajmata Smt.Sushila Kumari & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Suresh Shrimali

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Shishodia with
Mr. Anirudh Khatri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Order

01/06/2017

Heard learned counsels for both the sides on the application (IA No. 1032/2016) filed under Order 47 Rule 1 CPC read with Sections 151 & 152 CPC.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the application is allowed and the part of the order dated 04.07.2016 "*Moreover, the matter has been referred for arbitration proceedings also learned counsel for the respondents does not deny the fact*" is deleted as the fact of referring the matter for arbitration

proceedings was not pleaded on behalf of the appellant. Rest of the order dated 04.07.2016 shall remain unaffected.

The application stands disposed off.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI), J.

Mohit/28-29

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते